CPA1886

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Woodley Wines Proprietary Limited  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Australia Company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_See attached description  Execution Date: 8/20/1996	2. Name and address of recelving party(ies)  Name: SCW040 Pty Ltd  Internal Address: Level 23, 91 King William Street  Adelaide 5000, Australia  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  V Other Australia Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is stateched: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)   Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Ronald E. Shapiro	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:  1828 L Street, NW, Eleventh Floor  City: Washington State: DC Zip:20036	8. Deposit account number:  22-0585
City: VVdS/IIIIgCS/III State: DO ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	October 10, 2003  ignature Date  oer sheet, altechmonts, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0305

## Nature of Conveyance:

Correction to Change of Name recorded at reel 1550, frame 0480. The execution date is August 20, 1996, not December 13, 1996 as shown by the attached Change of Name document.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0306



R E KEMP & CO LVL 15 KENT ST SYDNEY NSW 2000

## Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

WOODLEY WINES PROPRIETARY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 007 872 040

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of South Australia.

On the twentieth day of August 1996 the company changed its name to SCW040 PTY LID

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the eleventh day of November 1925.

Given under the seal of the Australian Securities Commission on this thirteenth day of December, 1996.

A delegate of the Australian Securities Commission

**RECORDED: 10/08/2003** 

REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0307